
ALTITUDINE
ALTITUDE

LOCALITÁ
PLACE

KM PARZIALI
PARTIAL KM

KM PERCORSI
COVERED KM

KM DA PERCORRERE
KM TO BE COVERED

PROVINCIA DI MODENA 40
hh.mm

42
hh.mm

44
hh.mm

93 FORMIGINE
Partenza Trasferimento

Piazza Repubblica - CASTELLO
0 0 4,01 11:40 11:40 11:40

Via Trento Trieste - Rotatoria 2 uscita sx 0,12 0,12 3,89 11:40 11:40 11:40
Via Piave - Passagggio a livello non  funzionante -Via Pascoli 0,14 0,26 3,75 11:40 11:40 11:40

Località Corlo 1,08 1,34 2,67 11:42 11:41 11:41
Svoltare sx Via Radici in Piano - SP486 0,32 1,66 2,35 11:42 11:42 11:42

Oltrepassare semaforo 0,18 1,84 2,17 11:42 11:42 11:42
Località Ponte Fossa 1,16 3 1,01 11:44 11:44 11:44

Rotatoria 1 uscita dx Via Fossa 0,51 3,51 0,5 11:45 11:45 11:44
Via Fossa - intersezione Via Fontana Sud 0,5 4,01 0 11:46 11:45 11:45

93 FORMIGINE KM 0 - Via Fossa - Intersezione con Via Fontana Sud 0,00 0,00 118,20 11:46 11:45 11:45

87 Via Fossa 1,73 1,73 116,47 11:48 11:47 11:47
80 Località Magreta - Via Fossa 1,25 2,98 115,22 11:50 11:49 11:49
81 Svoltare dx Via don Franchini 0,51 3,49 114,71 11:51 11:49 11:49
79 Spartitraffico centrale 0,21 3,70 114,50 11:51 11:50 11:50
80 Rotatorai 1 uscita dx Via Mazzacavallo 0,19 3,89 114,31 11:51 11:50 11:50
79 Rotatoria 2 uscita sx 0,57 4,46 113,74 11:52 11:51 11:51
76 Località Corlo - Via Battezzate 1,43 5,89 112,31 11:54 11:53 11:53
82 Rotatoria 1 uscita 0,71 6,60 111,60 11:55 11:54 11:54
84 Svoltare sx Via Radici in piano - SP486 0,40 7,00 111,20 11:56 11:55 11:54
78 Spartitraffico centrale 0,68 7,68 110,52 11:57 11:55 11:55
72 Cavalcavia 0,62 8,30 109,90 11:58 11:56 11:56
69 Svoltare sx direzione Casinalbo 0,30 8,60 109,60 11:58 11:57 11:56
69 Rotatoria 1 uscita - Località Casinalbo Via Radici 0,25 8,85 109,35 11:59 11:57 11:57
69 Svolta sx Via Palazzi 0,51 9,36 108,84 12:00 11:58 11:57
69 Svolta dx Via S. Ambrogio 0,40 9,76 108,44 12:00 11:58 11:58
67 Strettoia - Cilcabile lato dx 0,14 9,90 108,30 12:00 11:59 11:58
70 Sorpassere lo stop 0,15 10,05 108,15 12:01 11:59 11:58
68 Passaggio a Livello funzionante (Formigine - Modena) 0,14 10,19 108,01 12:01 11:59 11:58
68 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx 0,04 10,23 107,97 12:01 11:59 11:58
67 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx SP486 SP486 2 uscita dx SP3 dei Giardini - serie di sparitraffico 0,31 10,54 107,66 12:01 12:00 11:59
76 Rotatoria 2 uscita avanzare 1,34 11,88 106,32 12:03 12:01 12:01
77 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx SP486 - Via Trento Trieste 0,22 12,10 106,10 12:04 12:02 12:01
81 Rotatoria sx 0,24 12,34 105,86 12:04 12:02 12:01
83 Castello di Forrmigine - Piazza Repubblica 0,19 12,53 105,67 12:04 12:02 12:02
84 Dx via Sghedoni (contromano) 0,05 12,58 105,62 12:04 12:02 12:02
84 Sorpassere lo stop 0,14 12,72 105,48 12:05 12:03 12:02
83 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx Via per Sassuolo 0,05 12,77 105,43 12:05 12:03 12:02

34° GIRO DONNE - 2023

3^ TAPPA |FORMIGINE - MODENA| KM 118.2
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84 Sorpassare le due rotaotorie - Via Ghiarola SP16 0,22 12,99 105,21 12:05 12:03 12:02
83 Rotatoria 2 uscita dritto 0,35 13,34 104,86 12:06 12:04 12:03
88 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx - Via di Tutte le Mafie 0,59 13,93 104,27 12:06 12:04 12:03
94 Rotatoria 2 uscita dritto - Via Sassuolo 1,37 15,30 102,90 12:08 12:06 12:05
95 Località Ponte Fossa 0,35 15,65 102,55 12:09 12:07 12:06
96 Sorpassare lo Stop 0,45 16,10 102,10 12:10 12:08 12:06
96 Svoltare dx SP486 - Via Radici in Piano 0,07 16,17 102,03 12:10 12:08 12:07
89 Località Corlo - Via Battezzate 0,47 16,64 101,56 12:10 12:08 12:07
86 Sorpassare il semaforo 1,05 17,69 100,51 12:12 12:10 12:09
78 Spartitraffico centrale 0,68 18,37 99,83 12:13 12:11 12:10
73 Cavalcavia 0,61 18,98 99,22 12:14 12:12 12:10
71 Svoltare sx direzione Casinaldo 0,30 19,28 98,92 12:14 12:12 12:11
69 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx Via Radici 0,11 19,39 98,81 12:15 12:12 12:11
70 Svoltare dx - Via Copernico SP486 0,53 19,92 98,28 12:15 12:13 12:12
70 Allo Stop sx poi dx 0,52 20,44 97,76 12:16 12:14 12:12
71 Via Romano - Via Pio la Torre 0,11 20,55 97,65 12:16 12:14 12:13
74 Rotatoria 1 uscita diritto Via San Giacomo 0,47 21,02 97,18 12:17 12:15 12:13
75 Rotatoria 2 uscita - Sottopasso - Via Beato Rivi 0,11 21,13 97,07 12:17 12:15 12:13
75 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx - Via Giardini Nord SP3 0,24 21,37 96,83 12:18 12:15 12:14
77 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx - Via Trento Trieste 0,23 21,60 96,60 12:18 12:15 12:14
80 Rotatoria sx 0,24 21,84 96,36 12:18 12:16 12:14
83 Piazza Repubblica Castello 0,18 22,02 96,18 12:19 12:16 12:15
84 Svoltare sx - contromano 0,11 22,13 96,07 12:19 12:16 12:15
84 Rotatoria sx poi dx 0,10 22,23 95,97 12:19 12:16 12:15
84 Rotatoria 2 uscita sx poi Via Mazzini SP16 0,03 22,26 95,94 12:19 12:16 12:15
82 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx - SP16 Via S. Antonio 0,17 22,43 95,77 12:19 12:17 12:15
81 Rotatoria 2uscita - SP16 Via S. Antonio - Direzione Castelnuovo Rangone 0,42 22,85 95,35 12:20 12:17 12:16
82 Svoltare dx dx SP16 Via Stradella -- direzione Catelunovo Rangone 1,22 24,07 94,13 12:22 12:19 12:17
91 Rotatoria 1uscita - località Colommbaro - spartitraffico centrale 3,13 27,20 91,00 12:26 12:23 12:22
93 Rotatoria 1 uscita diritto 0,77 27,97 90,23 12:27 12:24 12:23
95 Rotatoria 2 uscita diritto - Via Castelnuovo SP16 0,23 28,20 90,00 12:28 12:25 12:23
91 CASTELNUOVO RANGONE SP16 Via della Pace 1,30 29,50 88,70 12:30 12:27 12:25
91 Rotatoria 2 uscita sx - SP17 Via Montanara - GREEN ZONE 0,72 30,22 87,98 12:31 12:28 12:26
75 Svoltare dx Via Eugenio Zanasi - prima del semaforo 1,68 31,90 86,30 12:33 12:30 12:28
75 Svoltare dx Via IV Novembre 0,87 32,77 85,43 12:35 12:31 12:29
82 Rotatoria 2 uscita Via del Cristo 0,34 33,11 85,09 12:35 12:32 12:30
81 Rotatoria 2 uscita direzione Solignano 0,35 33,46 84,74 12:36 12:32 12:30
88 Rotatoria 2 uscita Via Montanara 0,50 33,96 84,24 12:36 12:33 12:31

101 CASTELVETRO Rotatoria 2 uscita - direzione Maranello Via Montanara Sp569 - Via Statale 1,15 35,11 83,09 12:38 12:35 12:32
109 Rotatoria 1 uscita Via Statale SP569 0,56 35,67 82,53 12:39 12:35 12:33
126 MARANELLO Svoltare sx Via Castelvetro - Via Croce 1,25 36,92 81,28 12:41 12:37 12:35
154 CASTELVETRO DI MODENA Via Ghiarone 3,51 40,43 77,77 12:46 12:42 12:40
134 Via XX Settembre - poi svota sx dx 0,77 41,20 77,00 12:47 12:43 12:41
134 Svotlare sx SP18 0,60 41,80 76,40 12:48 12:44 12:42
124 Svoltare dx Ponte su fiume Guerro 0,28 42,08 76,12 12:49 12:45 12:42
122 Svoltare dx SP17 - Via Palona 0,06 42,14 76,06 12:49 12:45 12:42
121 Svoltare dx Via San Polo 0,33 42,47 75,73 12:49 12:45 12:42
142 Svoltare sx Via Villabianca - INIZIO SALITA Villabianca 1,92 44,39 73,81 12:52 12:48 12:45

282 MARANO SUL PANARO GPM 3 Cat. Località Villabianca civico 4190 2,35 46,74 71,46 12:56 12:51 12:48



288 Inizio discesa - Via Villabianca 0,06 46,80 71,40 12:56 12:51 12:48
264 Svoltare dx Via Villabianca 1,19 47,99 70,21 12:57 12:53 12:50
148 Svoltare dx - Via Gramsci 2,75 50,74 67,46 13:02 12:57 12:54
139 Strettoia - Via Pavullese SP21 0,80 51,54 66,66 13:03 12:58 12:55
157 0,49 52,03 66,17 13:04 12:59 12:55
158 Località Ca Bonettini 0,97 53,00 65,20 13:05 13:00 12:57
157 Svoltare sx - SP4 Via Pavullese 0,38 53,38 64,82 13:06 13:01 12:57
145 Svoltare dx SP4 direzione Savignano sul Panaro 1,52 54,90 63,30 13:08 13:03 12:59
137 Ponte sul fiume Panaro - SP4 0,66 55,56 62,64 13:09 13:04 13:00
159 SAVIGNANO SUL PANARO SP4 Via Castiglione 0,94 56,50 61,70 13:10 13:05 13:02
158 Svoltaare sc direzione Bologna - Vignoa SP623 1,10 57,60 60,60 13:12 13:07 13:03
130 Località Garofano - Via Claudia 1,20 58,80 59,40 13:14 13:09 13:05
127 Località Formica - Via Claudia 1,17 59,97 58,23 13:15 13:10 13:06
121 Svoltare sx direzione Vignola SP 569 Via Tavoni 0,50 60,47 57,73 13:16 13:11 13:07
116 VIGNOLA SP569 1,15 61,62 56,58 13:18 13:13 13:09
123 Via C. Battisti 0,28 61,90 56,30 13:18 13:13 13:09
113 Viale Mazzini 0,77 62,67 55,53 13:20 13:14 13:10
111 Svoltare dx SP623 direzione Modena - Via Spilimbeerto 0,33 63,00 55,20 13:20 13:15 13:10

99 Rotatoria 1 uscita direzione Modena 1,49 64,49 53,71 13:22 13:17 13:12
96 Rotatoria 3 uscita diritto Via Vignolese SP623- GREEN ZONE 0,31 64,80 53,40 13:23 13:17 13:13
86 SPILAMBERTO Rotatoria 1 uscita dx - SP623 Vignolese 0,70 65,50 52,70 13:24 13:18 13:14
79 Rotatoria 2 uscita 1,80 67,30 50,90 13:26 13:21 13:16
75 Svolta dx Via Matteotti 0,18 67,48 50,72 13:27 13:21 13:17
73 Svolta sx Via F. Quartieri 0,59 68,07 50,13 13:28 13:22 13:17
73 Svolta dx Viale Rimembranze 0,13 68,20 50,00 13:28 13:22 13:18
73 Rotatoria 2 uscita 0,36 68,56 49,64 13:28 13:22 13:18
71 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx - Via Circonvalazione Nord 0,04 68,60 49,60 13:28 13:23 13:18
70 Spartitraffico centrale 0,10 68,70 49,50 13:29 13:23 13:18
70 SAN CESARIO SUL PANARO Ponte fiume Panaro 0,40 69,10 49,10 13:29 13:23 13:19
68 Via Martiri Artioli 0,10 69,20 49,00 13:29 13:23 13:19
68 Svolta sx direzione San Cesario SP14 Via per Spilamberto 0,37 69,57 48,63 13:30 13:24 13:19
57 Corso Vittorio Veneto SP14 2,83 72,40 45,80 13:34 13:28 13:23
57 Svolta dx direzzione Piumazzo Corso Libertà 0,36 72,76 45,44 13:35 13:28 13:24
53 Via Voschetti 1,24 74,00 44,20 13:37 13:30 13:25
53 CASTELFRANCO EMILIA Via Cesario 0,43 74,43 43,77 13:37 13:31 13:26
53 Località Piumazzo 0,47 74,90 43,30 13:38 13:32 13:27
52 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx - Via Muzza Corna 0,70 75,60 42,60 13:39 13:33 13:28
56 Svolta sx Via dei Mille 0,22 75,82 42,38 13:39 13:33 13:28
61 Rotatoria 3 uscita sx Via Filzi 0,66 76,48 41,72 13:40 13:34 13:29
60 Via Francesco Rismondo 0,12 76,60 41,60 13:40 13:34 13:29
56 Via Aurelio Saffi 0,40 77,00 41,20 13:41 13:35 13:30
55 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx Via Muzza Corna 0,20 77,20 41,00 13:41 13:35 13:30
55 Località Piumazzo 0,50 77,70 40,50 13:42 13:36 13:30
51 Cavalcavia A1 0,50 78,20 40,00 13:43 13:36 13:31
43 CASTELFRANCO EMILA Via Muzzo Corna, Via Risorgimento 3,10 81,30 36,90 13:47 13:41 13:35
44 Rotatoria 2 uscita 0,50 81,80 36,40 13:48 13:41 13:36
43 Spartitraffico centrale 0,10 81,90 36,30 13:48 13:42 13:36
40 Rotatoria 2 uscita sxdirezione Modenza - Via Magenta 0,19 82,09 36,11 13:49 13:42 13:36
43 Svolta dx Via Circondaria Sud 0,27 82,36 35,84 13:49 13:42 13:37
43 Rotatoria 3 uscita svolta sx direzione Modena, Corso Martiri 0,19 82,55 35,65 13:49 13:42 13:37



44 Serie di spartitraffico centrali 0,20 82,75 35,45 13:50 13:43 13:37
45 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx SP14 Via Costa 0,64 83,39 34,81 13:51 13:44 13:38
44 Spartitraffico centrale 0,11 83,50 34,70 13:51 13:44 13:38
40 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx SP14 0,70 84,20 34,00 13:52 13:45 13:39
37 Località Pioppa SP14 Via per Panzano 1,07 85,27 32,93 13:53 13:46 13:41
36 Via per Panzano 0,20 85,47 32,73 13:54 13:47 13:41
33 Semaforo svolta dx direzione Riolo - Via Prati 0,63 86,10 32,10 13:55 13:48 13:42

36 TGV - Casa Natale Alfonsina Strada - Via Isonzo 34 0,93 87,03 31,17 13:56 13:49 13:43

34 Cavalcavia FS 0,38 87,41 30,79 13:57 13:49 13:44
33 Località Riolo - Via Isonzo 1,46 88,87 29,33 13:59 13:51 13:46
33 Svolta dx Via Per Riolo - GREEN ZONE 0,04 88,91 29,29 13:59 13:52 13:46
30 Svolta dx SP6 0,83 89,74 28,46 14:00 13:53 13:47
31 Rotatoria 2 uscita SP6 Via del Villanovaio 0,23 89,97 28,23 14:00 13:53 13:47
37 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx 1,70 91,67 26,53 14:03 13:55 13:50
41 Rotatoria 1 uscita diritto Via Emilia Est 0,70 92,37 25,83 14:04 13:56 13:50
44 Rotatoria 2 uscita diritto - Corso Martiri 0,79 93,16 25,04 14:05 13:58 13:52
44 Serie di spartitraffico centrali 0,24 93,40 24,80 14:06 13:58 13:52
38 Rotatoria 1 uscita SP14 Via Costa 2,20 95,60 22,60 14:09 14:01 13:55
36 Rotatoria 1 uscita SP14 Via Per Panzano 0,90 96,50 21,70 14:10 14:02 13:56
33 Semaforo diritto Via Per Panzano SP14 0,40 96,90 21,30 14:11 14:03 13:57
33 Via per Recovato SP14 0,80 97,70 20,50 14:12 14:04 13:58
31 Località Recovato 0,60 98,30 19,90 14:13 14:05 13:59
28 Sp14 Via per Recovato 1,10 99,40 18,80 14:15 14:07 14:00
26 NONANTOLA Via Limpido - direzione S.Agata Bolognese 0,80 100,20 18,00 14:16 14:08 14:01
24 Svolta sx SP255 Via Provinciale Est 2,70 102,90 15,30 14:20 14:12 14:05
24 Località Via Larga 1,00 103,90 14,30 14:21 14:13 14:06
22 SP255 Via Vittorio Veneto 1,40 105,30 12,90 14:23 14:15 14:08
26 SP14 Via Vittorio Veneto 0,90 106,20 12,00 14:25 14:16 14:09
26 SP 255 Provinciale Ovest 0,20 106,40 11,80 14:25 14:17 14:10
27 Rotatoria 3uscita sx SP255 - GREEN ZONE 3,60 110,00 8,20 14:31 14:22 14:15
27 Sp255 Via Nanotolana 1,30 111,30 6,90 14:32 14:24 14:16
28 Rotatoraia 1 uscita - SP255 Via Nonantolana 0,50 111,80 6,40 14:33 14:24 14:17
28 MODENA SP255 Via Nanotolana 0,50 112,30 5,90 14:34 14:25 14:18
29 Semaforo Pedonale 1,00 113,30 4,90 14:35 14:26 14:19
31 Cavalcavia Tangenziale 0,50 113,80 4,40 14:36 14:27 14:20
31 Semaforo SP255 Via Nanotolana 0,40 114,20 4,00 14:37 14:28 14:20
34 Svolta sx Via Ciro Menotti 0,50 114,70 3,50 14:38 14:28 14:21
35 Cavalcavia Maserati 0,40 115,10 3,10 14:38 14:29 14:21
36 Rotatoria 2 uscita Viale Ciro Menotti 0,30 115,40 2,80 14:39 14:29 14:22
36 Semaforo diritto 0,20 115,60 2,60 14:39 14:30 14:22
39 Semaforo diritto 0,30 115,90 2,30 14:39 14:30 14:23
43 Semaforo dx Via Emilia 0,30 116,20 2,00 14:40 14:31 14:23
38 Sorpassare il semaforo - Largo Porta Bologna 0,20 116,40 1,80 14:40 14:31 14:23
47 Via Emilia Centro 0,40 116,80 1,40 14:41 14:31 14:24
40 Semaforo svoltare dx - Viale Berengario 0,60 117,40 0,80 14:42 14:32 14:25
39 Svoltare sx - Parco Piazza d'armi 0,10 117,50 0,70 14:42 14:32 14:25

34 ARRIVO Novisad - davanti alle tribune 0,70 118,20 0,00 14:43 14:33 14:26



44 Serie di spartitraffico centrali 0,20 82,75 35,45 13:50 13:43 13:37
45 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx SP14 Via Costa 0,64 83,39 34,81 13:51 13:44 13:38
44 Spartitraffico centrale 0,11 83,50 34,70 13:51 13:44 13:38
40 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx SP14 0,70 84,20 34,00 13:52 13:45 13:39
37 Località Pioppa SP14 Via per Panzano 1,07 85,27 32,93 13:53 13:46 13:41
36 Via per Panzano 0,20 85,47 32,73 13:54 13:47 13:41
33 Semaforo svolta dx direzione Riolo - Via Prati 0,63 86,10 32,10 13:55 13:48 13:42

36 TGV - Casa Natale Alfonsina Strada - Via Isonzo 34 0,93 87,03 31,17 13:56 13:49 13:43

34 Cavalcavia FS 0,38 87,41 30,79 13:57 13:49 13:44
33 Località Riolo - Via Isonzo 1,46 88,87 29,33 13:59 13:51 13:46
33 Svolta dx Via Per Riolo - GREEN ZONE 0,04 88,91 29,29 13:59 13:52 13:46
30 Svolta dx SP6 0,83 89,74 28,46 14:00 13:53 13:47
31 Rotatoria 2 uscita SP6 Via del Villanovaio 0,23 89,97 28,23 14:00 13:53 13:47
37 Rotatoria 1 uscita dx 1,70 91,67 26,53 14:03 13:55 13:50
41 Rotatoria 1 uscita diritto Via Emilia Est 0,70 92,37 25,83 14:04 13:56 13:50
44 Rotatoria 2 uscita diritto - Corso Martiri 0,79 93,16 25,04 14:05 13:58 13:52
44 Serie di spartitraffico centrali 0,24 93,40 24,80 14:06 13:58 13:52
38 Rotatoria 1 uscita SP14 Via Costa 2,20 95,60 22,60 14:09 14:01 13:55
36 Rotatoria 1 uscita SP14 Via Per Panzano 0,90 96,50 21,70 14:10 14:02 13:56
33 Semaforo diritto Via Per Panzano SP14 0,40 96,90 21,30 14:11 14:03 13:57
33 Via per Recovato SP14 0,80 97,70 20,50 14:12 14:04 13:58
31 Località Recovato 0,60 98,30 19,90 14:13 14:05 13:59
28 Sp14 Via per Recovato 1,10 99,40 18,80 14:15 14:07 14:00
26 NONANTOLA Via Limpido - direzione S.Agata Bolognese 0,80 100,20 18,00 14:16 14:08 14:01
24 Svolta sx SP255 Via Provinciale Est 2,70 102,90 15,30 14:20 14:12 14:05
24 Località Via Larga 1,00 103,90 14,30 14:21 14:13 14:06
22 SP255 Via Vittorio Veneto 1,40 105,30 12,90 14:23 14:15 14:08
26 SP14 Via Vittorio Veneto 0,90 106,20 12,00 14:25 14:16 14:09
26 SP 255 Provinciale Ovest 0,20 106,40 11,80 14:25 14:17 14:10
27 Rotatoria 3uscita sx SP255 - GREEN ZONE 3,60 110,00 8,20 14:31 14:22 14:15
27 Sp255 Via Nanotolana 1,30 111,30 6,90 14:32 14:24 14:16
28 Rotatoraia 1 uscita - SP255 Via Nonantolana 0,50 111,80 6,40 14:33 14:24 14:17
28 MODENA SP255 Via Nanotolana 0,50 112,30 5,90 14:34 14:25 14:18
29 Semaforo Pedonale 1,00 113,30 4,90 14:35 14:26 14:19
31 Cavalcavia Tangenziale 0,50 113,80 4,40 14:36 14:27 14:20
31 Semaforo SP255 Via Nanotolana 0,40 114,20 4,00 14:37 14:28 14:20
34 Svolta sx Via Ciro Menotti 0,50 114,70 3,50 14:38 14:28 14:21
35 Cavalcavia Maserati 0,40 115,10 3,10 14:38 14:29 14:21
36 Rotatoria 2 uscita Viale Ciro Menotti 0,30 115,40 2,80 14:39 14:29 14:22
36 Semaforo diritto 0,20 115,60 2,60 14:39 14:30 14:22
39 Semaforo diritto 0,30 115,90 2,30 14:39 14:30 14:23
43 Semaforo dx Via Emilia 0,30 116,20 2,00 14:40 14:31 14:23
38 Sorpassare il semaforo - Largo Porta Bologna 0,20 116,40 1,80 14:40 14:31 14:23
47 Via Emilia Centro 0,40 116,80 1,40 14:41 14:31 14:24
40 Semaforo svoltare dx - Viale Berengario 0,60 117,40 0,80 14:42 14:32 14:25
39 Svoltare sx - Parco Piazza d'armi 0,10 117,50 0,70 14:42 14:32 14:25

34 ARRIVO Novisad - davanti alle tribune 0,70 118,20 0,00 14:43 14:33 14:26


